WE WELCOME YOU to Davidson College Presbyterian Church and trust that
you will find God’s presence here. When you cannot be here, join our live broadcast at
11 a.m. on WDAYV 89.9 or www.wdav.org. For more information: www.dcpc.org or 704
-892-5641.

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY the defibrillator and first aid box are located in
the west hall of the main building next to the women’s restroom.

WELCOME CHILDREN Nursery care: Ages 0-2 lower level; Ages 3-4 room 118
main level. All children are encouraged to participate in the service. Worship bags are
available at entrances. We are glad you are here and we welcome the wiggles!

LARGE PRINT hymnals are available in the narthex of chapel and sanctuary.
Please return them there after the service.

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY the defibrillator and first aid box are located in
the west hall of the main building next to the women’s restroom.

TEN CENTS A MEAL OFFERING will be received at all worship services today.
Please place your donations in the red baskets. If each family at DCPC contributed 30¢ a
day each day for 30 days, that would equal $9 per month.

WE REJOICE WITH Jay and Berri Drozd upon the birth of Andi Lou Drozd,
born February 3. The rose in the chancel is placed there by the New Baby Committee in
celebration of Andi‘s births.

YOUTH We are in the middle of two new series in Youth Group this afternoon! First

is The Talk for Middle School. Last week talked about how, because God created sex, it
is good. It's also powerful because it makes two people into one. Because of this we need
a healthy respect for sex so this week we're going to take a look at how we do that in the
realm of technology. In High School we're talking about being Dateable. Last week we
discussed the idea that why we date will influence how we date and the best advice for
how is to love our neighbors as ourselves. But being dateable isn't much good if you
can't find the right person to date, and that's where we'll land this week.

EASTER BAND If you play a band or orchestra instrument and would like to help
accompany the hymns on Easter Sunday, come join our Easter Band. There will be two
rehearsals, March 13 and 20 at 7:00 in the choir room. Contact Jane Cain if you are
interested.

WELCOME,THE REV. DR. LAURIE KRAUS, Director of Presbyterian Disaster
Assistance. You are invited to Join us for a soup and sandwich supper on Thursday,
March 10 at 6 p.m. in the Congregation House for conversation and to hear stories of her
work with Presbyterian Disaster Assistance. She will also gather with those interested
for a Bring-Your-Own bag lunch gathering in the Congregation House on Friday, March
11. She is also our guest preacher at all three worship services on March 13.

NAME TAGS The Membership Ministry of Hospitality continues at DCPC.
Friendly Greeters are present at each door as you enter worship. Two purposes they
accomplish are to welcome visitors and to greet current members. Wearing your DCPC
Name Tag helps all of us know the congregation and greet one another. Fellowship
begins when we are greeted by Name. If you do not have a DCPC Name Tag, need to
replace or get your first one, please stop by a Name Tag Table. Sign-up sheets will be
outside the sanctuary and Chapel at each service today. If you HAVE a name tag but
cannot find it.....please come and check the newly renovated Name Tag Cabinets
(both of them) in the Narthex of the Sanctuary.

LENT This year Davidson College Presbyterian Church is journeying through
Lent using the theme “Be Holy” to guide our prayer, study, and worship time. We
will together discover what it means to be a people ‘set apart” and how we might
realize our ‘Holy identity’ in Christ. We encourage you to gather with others for a
weekly devotional using our weekly study emailed each Sunday. These may also be
found on the church website (www.dcpc.org) under the tab learn/adult.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT LIVE weaves the ministries and gifts of hospitality,
worship, and faith formation into a night where we can grow together. Healthy, deli-
cious meals (vegetarian options available by request) are prepared by Chef Betsy
Verhey, 5:45 p.m. in the Congregation House. Please make a reservation at
www.dcpc.org or call the church office by noon on Mondays. This weeks menu is
chicken Parmesan, salad and bread. Childcare support is offered during WNL
mealtime from 6-7 p.m.

YOUNG ADULT GATHERING Our next gathering will take place on March 7.
We will meet at 7 p.m. at George Pappas Victory Lanes to bowl a couple of games
and enjoy some fellowship. You are welcome to order food for dinner as well. Visit
http://georgepappasvictorylanes.com for more information! Hope you can join us!

CANDY IS NEEDED in preparation for the annual Easter Egg Hunt. Please
leave donations in the marked containers near entrances. We request only candy with
no nuts, please. The Easter Egg Hunt will take place Saturday March 26 at 10:30 am,
starting in the chapel. Spread the word!

LENT This year Davidson College Presbyterian Church is journeying through
Lent using the theme “Be Holy” to guide our prayer, study, and worship time. We
will together discover what it means to be a people ‘set apart’ and how we might
realize our ‘Holy identity’ in Christ. We encourage you to gather with others for a
weekly devotional using our weekly study emailed each Sunday. These may also be
found on the church website (www.dcpc.org) under the tab learn/adult.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT LIVE weaves the ministries and gifts of hospitality,
worship, and faith formation into a night where we can grow together. Healthy, deli-
cious meals (vegetarian options available by request) are prepared by Chef Betsy
Verhey, 5:45 p.m. in the Congregation House. Please make a reservation at
www.dcpc.org or call the church office by noon on Mondays. This weeks menu is
chicken Parmesan, salad and bread. Childcare support is offered during WNL
mealtime from 6-7 p.m.

TODAYS WORSHIP LEADERS:
Pastor: Mary Margaret Porter  Liturgist: Robert Alexander, Grace Houle

Music Team Leader: David Brinson

DAVIDSON COLLEGE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 337, 100 N. Main Street, Davidson, NC 28036
704-892-5641, information@dcpc.org, www.dcpc.org
Weekday Preschool: 704-655-1271
Like us on Facebook: Davidson College Presbyterian Church



http://georgepappasvictorylanes.com

8:30am
8:15am
9:45am
9:45am
9:45am
11:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:30pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

CALENDAR HIGHLIGHTS FOR March 6-March 13
Sunday, March 6

Worship Service

Youth Committee
Worship Service

1st Grade Workshop
Sunday School

Worship Service

Sunday School
Nicaragua Team Meeting
Art of Powerful Listening
Alleluia Ringers

High School Youth
Confirmation Class
Geneva Choir Rehearsal
Middle School Youth

Monday, March 7

9:30am
7:00pm
7:00pm

Shalom Group
Westminster Fellowship
Young Adult Gathering

Tuesday, March 8

8:00am
11:30am
6:45pm

Brindisi Bible Study
SAGES Committee
Stephen Ministry

Wednesday, March 9

9:30am
11:30am
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:45pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
8:30pm

Disciple Class
Intercessory Prayer
Junior Choir

Primary Choir
Beginner Choir
Wednesday Night Live
Deacons Meeting
Tower Ringers

Music Team

Thursday, March 10

9:15am
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:30pm

P.0.P.S (Parents of Preschoolers)

Soup & Sandwich supper-Laurie Kraus
A&P Committee

Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Friday, March 11

7:00am
5:00pm
12:00pm

Men'’s Study Group
5th Grade-Created in God’s Image
Laurie Kraus bag lunch gathering

Saturday, March 12

10:00am

Lenten Bible Study

Sunday, March 13

8:30am
8:15am
9:45am
9:45am
11:00am
11:00am
4:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Worship Service
Youth Committee
Worship Service
Sunday School
Worship Service
Sunday School
Alleluia Ringers
High School Youth
Confirmation Class
Geneva Choir Rehearsal
Youth Dinner
Middle School Youth

Lingle Chapel
Library

Lingle Chapel

Room 201, Sanctuary
Various Rooms
Sanctuary

Various Rooms
Parlor

Jetton Hall

Handbell Room
Congregation House
Congregation House
Choir Room
Congregation House

Room 207
Student Center
George Pappas Victory Lanes

Parlor
Parlor
Room 201, Library

Parlor

Parlor

Choir Room

Room 201

Room 206
Congregation House
Parlor

Handbell Room
Lingle Chapel

Parlor

Congregation House
Parlor

Choir Room

Davidson Village Inn
Room 201
Congregation House

The Pines

Lingle Chapel
Library

Lingle Chapel
Various Rooms
Sanctuary

Various Rooms
Handbell Room
Congregation House
Congregation House
Choir Room
Congregation House
Congregation House

Davidson College
Presbyterian Church

Order of Worship - 9:45 a.m.
4th Sunday in Lent

March 6, 2016

Go through, go through the gates, prepare the way for the people; build

up, build up the highway, clear it of stones, lift up an
ensign over the peoples. ~Isaiah 62: 10

Opening Songs of Worship and Praise
Shout to the North—Hymn 319

Glory to God Forever
Take My Life

Presenting the Symbols of our Faith

Welcome and Call to Worship

Song of Praise
Jesus Messiah

Assurance of Forgiveness

Sharing the Peace of Christ

Scripture and Proclamation
Isaiah 62: 10-12
Colossians 3: 12-17
Mind you Ps and Qs

Offering
Meet With Me— Youth Choir

Communion
Behold the Lamb

Sending Song
Beneath the Cross of Jesus—Hymn 216

Benediction

We are the Body of Christ — worshipping, learning, serving, loving, giving —
seeking to realize God’s vision for the world.
~DCPC Vision Statement



