WE WELCOME YOU to Davidson College Presbyterian Church and trust that you will find God's presence here. When you cannot be here, join our live broadcast at 11 a.m. on WDAV 89.9 or www.wdav.org. For more information: www.dcpc.org or 704 -892-5641.

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY the defibrillator and first aid box are located in the west hall of the main building next to the women's restroom.

WELCOME CHILDREN Nursery care: Ages 0-2 lower level; Ages 3-4 room 118 main level. All children are encouraged to participate in the service. Worship bags are available at entrances. We are glad you are here and we welcome the wiggles!

LARGE PRINT hymnals are available in the narthex of chapel and sanctuary. Please return them there after the service.

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY the defibrillator and first aid box are located in the west hall of the main building next to the women's restroom.

TEN CENTS A MEAL OFFERING will be received at all worship services **today**. Please place your donations in the red baskets. If each family at DCPC contributed 30¢ a day each day for 30 days, that would equal \$9 per month.

WE REJOICE WITH Jay and Berri Drozd upon the birth of Andi Lou Drozd, born February 3. The rose in the chancel is placed there by the New Baby Committee in celebration of Andi's births.

YOUTH We are in the middle of two new series in Youth Group this afternoon! First is **The Talk** for Middle School. Last week talked about how, because God created sex, it is good. It's also powerful because it makes two people into one. Because of this we need a healthy respect for sex so this week we're going to take a look at how we do that in the realm of technology. In High School we're talking about being **Dateable**. Last week we discussed the idea that *why* we date will influence *how* we date and the best advice for *how* is to love our neighbors as ourselves. But being dateable isn't much good if you can't find the *right* person to date, and that's where we'll land this week.

EASTER BAND If you play a band or orchestra instrument and would like to help accompany the hymns on Easter Sunday, come join our Easter Band. There will be two rehearsals, March 13 and 20 at 7:00 in the choir room. Contact Jane Cain if you are interested.

WELCOME, THE REV. DR. LAURIE KRAUS, Director of Presbyterian Disaster Assistance. You are invited to Join us for a soup and sandwich supper on Thursday, March 10 at 6 p.m. in the Congregation House for conversation and to hear stories of her work with Presbyterian Disaster Assistance. She will also gather with those interested for a Bring-Your-Own bag lunch gathering in the Congregation House on Friday, March 11. She is also our guest preacher at all three worship services on March 13.

NAME TAGS The Member ship Ministry of Hospitality continues at DCPC. Friendly Greeters are present at each door as you enter worship. Two purposes they accomplish are to welcome visitors and to greet current members. Wearing your DCPC Name Tag helps all of us know the congregation and greet one another. Fellowship begins when we are greeted by Name. If you do not have a DCPC Name Tag, need to replace or get your first one, please stop by a Name Tag Table. Sign-up sheets will be outside the sanctuary and Chapel at each service today. If you HAVE a name tag but cannot find it.....please come and check the newly renovated Name Tag Cabinets (both of them) in the Narthex of the Sanctuary.

LENT This year Davidson College Presbyterian Church is journeying through Lent using the theme "Be Holy" to guide our prayer, study, and worship time. We will together discover what it means to be a people 'set apart' and how we might realize our 'Holy identity' in Christ. We encourage you to gather with others for a weekly devotional using our weekly study emailed each Sunday. These may also be found on the church website (www.dcpc.org) under the tab learn/adult.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT LIVE weaves the ministries and gifts of hospitality, worship, and faith formation into a night where we can grow together. Healthy, delicious meals (vegetarian options available by request) are prepared by Chef Betsy Verhey, 5:45 p.m. in the Congregation House. Please make a reservation at www.dcpc.org or call the church office by noon on Mondays. This weeks menu is chicken Parmesan, salad and bread. Childcare support is offered during WNL mealtime from 6-7 p.m.

YOUNG ADULT GATHERING Our next gathering will take place on March 7. We will meet at 7 p.m. at George Pappas Victory Lanes to bowl a couple of games and enjoy some fellowship. You are welcome to order food for dinner as well. Visit http://georgepappasvictorylanes.com for more information! Hope you can join us!

CANDY IS NEEDED in preparation for the annual Easter Egg Hunt. Please leave donations in the marked containers near entrances. We request only candy with no nuts, please. The Easter Egg Hunt will take place Saturday March 26 at 10:30 am, starting in the chapel. Spread the word!

LENT This year Davidson College Presbyterian Church is journeying through Lent using the theme "Be Holy" to guide our prayer, study, and worship time. We will together discover what it means to be a people 'set apart' and how we might realize our 'Holy identity' in Christ. We encourage you to gather with others for a weekly devotional using our weekly study emailed each Sunday. These may also be found on the church website (www.dcpc.org) under the tab learn/adult.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT LIVE weaves the ministries and gifts of hospitality, worship, and faith formation into a night where we can grow together. Healthy, delicious meals (vegetarian options available by request) are prepared by Chef Betsy Verhey, 5:45 p.m. in the Congregation House. Please make a reservation at www.dcpc.org or call the church office by noon on Mondays. This weeks menu is chicken Parmesan, salad and bread. Childcare support is offered during WNL mealtime from 6-7 p.m.

TODAYS WORSHIP LEADERS:

Pastor: Mary Margaret Porter Liturgist: Robert Alexander, Grace Houle

Music Team Leader: David Brinson

DAVIDSON COLLEGE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

P.O. Box 337, 100 N. Main Street, Davidson, NC 28036 704-892-5641, information@dcpc.org, www.dcpc.org Weekday Preschool: 704-655-1271 Like us on Facebook: Davidson College Presbyterian Church

CALENDAR HIGHLIGHTS FOR March 6-March 13		
Sunday, March 6		
8:30am	Worship Service	Lingle Chapel
8:15am	Youth Committee	Library
9:45am	Worship Service	Lingle Chapel
9:45am	1st Grade Workshop	Room 201, Sanctuary
9:45am	Sunday School	Various Rooms
11:00am	Worship Service	Sanctuary
11:00am	Sunday School	Various Rooms
12:00pm	Nicaragua Team Meeting	Parlor
1:30pm	Art of Powerful Listening	Jetton Hall
4:00pm	Alleluia Ringers	Handbell Room
4:30pm	High School Youth	Congregation House
4:30pm	Confirmation Class	Congregation House
5:00pm	Geneva Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room
6:00pm	Middle School Youth	Congregation House
Monday, Marcl	h 7	0 0
9:30am	Shalom Group	Room 207
7:00pm	Westminster Fellowship	Student Center
7:00pm	Young Adult Gathering	George Pappas Victory Lanes
Tuesday, Marc		are-8e - appear - see-3 -
8:00am	Brindisi Bible Study	Parlor
11:30am	SAGES Committee	Parlor
6:45pm	Stephen Ministry	Room 201, Library
Wednesday, M		, , , , , ,
9:30am	Disciple Class	Parlor
11:30am	Intercessory Prayer	Parlor
5:00pm	Junior Choir	Choir Room
5:00pm	Primary Choir	Room 201
5:00pm	Beginner Choir	Room 206
5:45pm	Wednesday Night Live	Congregation House
7:00pm	Deacons Meeting	Parlor
7:00pm	Tower Ringers	Handbell Room
8:30pm	Music Team	Lingle Chapel
Thursday, March 10		
9:15am	P.O.P.S (Parents of Preschoolers)	Parlor
6:00pm	Soup & Sandwich supper-Laurie Kraus	Congregation House
6:00pm	A&P Committee	Parlor
7:30pm	Chancel Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room
Friday, March	11	
7:00am	Men's Study Group	Davidson Village Inn
5:00pm	5th Grade-Created in God's Image	Room 201
12:00pm	Laurie Kraus bag lunch gathering	Congregation House
Saturday, Marc		0 0
	Lenten Bible Study	The Pines
Sunday, March		
8:30am	Worship Service	Lingle Chapel
8:15am	Youth Committee	Library
9:45am	Worship Service	Lingle Chapel
9:45am	Sunday School	Various Rooms
11:00am	Worship Service	Sanctuary
11:00am	Sunday School	Various Rooms
4:00pm	Alleluia Ringers	Handbell Room
4:30pm	High School Youth	Congregation House
4:30pm	Confirmation Class	Congregation House
5:00pm	Geneva Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room
5:30pm	Youth Dinner	Congregation House
6:00pm	Middle School Youth	Congregation House
•		



Davidson College Presbyterian Church

Order of Worship - 9:45 a.m.

4th Sunday in Lent March 6, 2016

Go through, go through the gates, prepare the way for the people; build up, build up the highway, clear it of stones, lift up an ensign over the peoples. ~Isaiah 62: 10

Opening Songs of Worship and Praise

Shout to the North—Hymn 319 Glory to God Forever Take My Life

Presenting the Symbols of our Faith

Welcome and Call to Worship

Song of Praise

Jesus Messiah

Assurance of Forgiveness

Sharing the Peace of Christ

Scripture and Proclamation

Isaiah 62: 10-12 Colossians 3: 12-17 Mind you Ps and Qs

Offering

Meet With Me- Youth Choir

Communion

Behold the Lamb

Sending Song

Beneath the Cross of Jesus—Hymn 216

Benediction

We are the Body of Christ – worshipping, learning, serving, loving, giving – seeking to realize God's vision for the world.

~DCPC Vision Statement